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Board President 

Santiago “Sam” Ruiz 
Executive Director 

Mission Neighborhood Centers, Inc. 
362 Capp Street 

San Francisco, CA 94110 
Work: (415) 206-7747 

santiago.ruiz@mncsf.org 
 
 

Board Treasurer 
Tyrone Navarro 

Principal Administrative Analyst 
Port of San Francisco 

Pier 1, The Embarcadero 
San Francisco, CA 94111 

Work: (415) 274-0518 
tyrone.navarro@sfport.com 

 
 

Board Vice President 
Whitney Caruso 

Director of Strategy 
Third Plateau Social Impact Strategies 

209 Kearny Street 
San Francisco, CA 94108 

Cell: (707) 477-4887 
whitney@thirdplateau.com 

 
 

Board Secretary 
Kenny Gutiérrez 

Law Graduate 
UC Hastings 

Cell: (925)565-9363 
kenny.gutierrez@uchastings.edu 

 
 
 

  
 

BOARD MEMBERS 
 

Flavia Naves 
Assistant General Counsel at Intuit 

2700 Coast Ave. 
Mountain View CA 94043 
flavia_naves@intuit.com 
Work: (650) 944-6164 

 
 

Lupe Avila 
4615 Hessel Road 

Sebastopol, CA 95472 
Home: (707) 823-2780 
Cell: (707) 479-4615 

avila.lupe@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Karla Lorena Castillo, LMFT, LPCC 
Clinical Counselor Faculty 

San Francisco State University 
1600 Holloway Avenue, SSB 208 
San Francisco, California 94132 

karlac@sfsu.edu 
Work: (415) 338-2819 

 
 

Patrick Gonzales-Rogers 
pbgonzalesrogers@gmail.com 

Cell: (202) 744-7147 
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